

TIP NO N/A, W-5704W

17.990 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, HSIP-1525(014)

MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

1 SECTION OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 9 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY 2 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAYNE

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			
		WILSON, NC			RALEIGH, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		110000.00		115000.00	20000.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100 CY	33.45	3345.00	45.00	4500.00	2785.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	150 TON	80.60	12090.00	55.00	8250.00	13500.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	6.4 SMI	3564.07	22810.05	2200.00	14080.00	24960.00	
0005	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	2,040 TON	18.62	37984.80	25.00	51000.00	38760.00	
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	165,125 SY	1.13	186591.25	1.12	184940.00	247687.50	
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,250 SY	5.38	22865.00	7.50	31875.00	51000.00	
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	3,203 TON	40.00	128120.00	40.00	128120.00	137729.00	
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,101 TON	48.00	52848.00	39.00	42939.00	60555.00	
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	20,494 TON	44.00	901736.00	37.00	758278.00	881242.00	
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,457 TON	300.00	437100.00	425.00	619225.00	575515.00	
0012	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	50 TON	400.00	20000.00	560.00	28000.00	28750.00	
0013	1662000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	812 TON	55.01	44668.12	65.00	52780.00	64148.00	
0014	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	295 TON	180.00	53100.00	125.00	36875.00	66375.00	
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,030 SF	6.00	12180.00	6.40	12992.00	12180.00	
0016	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4 EA	2550.00	10200.00	1900.00	7600.00	10000.00	
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		8014.14		50250.00	65000.00	
0018	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	183,630 LF	0.63	115686.90	0.54	99160.20	117523.20	
0019	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	500 LF	2.00	1000.00	0.80	400.00	1005.00	
0020	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5 EA	150.00	750.00	75.00	375.00	753.25	
0021	4775000000-E	1205	6" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE 2)	1,960 LF	3.00	5880.00	7.00	13720.00	5919.20	
0022	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,960 LF	1.00	1960.00	3.00	5880.00	1979.60	
0023	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMO PM LINES (4", 50 MILS)	99,257 LF	0.35	34739.95	0.27	26799.39	35732.52	
0024	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PROFILED PM LINES (6", 80 MILS)	13,000 LF	1.75	22750.00	0.98	12740.00	22880.00	
0025	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (24", 90 MILS)	50 LF	15.00	750.00	9.00	450.00	753.50	
0026	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PVMT MARKERS	680 EA	30.00	20400.00	40.00	27200.00	20495.20	
0027	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	100 LF	12.00	1200.00	6.00	600.00	1200.00	
0028	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3450.00	1725.00	2300.00	1150.00	1750.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2270494.21	TOTAL	2335178.59	TOTAL	2510177.97
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2270494.21	SUB-TOTAL	2335178.59	SUB-TOTAL	2510177.97

APR 27, 2021 03:32 PM

WAYNE, JOHNSTON

2:00 PM 2 / 2 002  
APR 27 2021 DD00345

2021CPT.04.16.20961, 2021CPT.04.17.10511, 2021CPT.04.17.20511, 44850.3.23

TIP NO N/A, W-5704W

17.990 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, HSIP-1525(014)

MILLING, RESURFACING AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

1 SECTION OF PRIMARY ROUTES AND 9 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY 2 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAYNE

---

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2270494.21
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	2	2335178.59
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	3	2510177.97